

CABINET – 1ST JUNE 2016

SUBJECT: TENANT PARTICIPATION STRATEGY 2016 – 2019

REPORT BY: ACTING DIRECTOR OF CORPORATE SERVICES AND SECTION 151

OFFICER

- 1.1 The report was considered by the Caerphilly Homes Task Group (CHTG) on 19th May 2016 which outlined the draft Tenant Participation Strategy (2016 19) and sought their views prior to its presentation to Cabinet for approval.
- 1.2 Members were advised that the 2016-19 Strategy defines the purpose (the reason for Tenant Participation) and responds to the challenges and opportunities of the world within which Caerphilly Homes operates. The Strategy has been developed in consultation with tenants and staff (through a number of workshop and feedback sessions).
- 1.3 Members noted the purpose of the Strategy, its 4 Key Objectives, along with information on how it was developed. The Strategy also referred to the development of an Action Plan to support the delivery of the strategic objectives over the next 3 years.
- 1.4 Following full consideration of the Tenant Participation Strategy 2016 2019, CHTG fully supported the document and requested that Cabinet be informed of their endorsement. By a show of hands this was unanimously agreed.

RESOLVED that Cabinet be advised of the endorsement of The Caerphilly Homes Task Group for the Tenant Participation Strategy 2016-2019 as presented in Appendix 1 of the Officers Report.

1.5 Members are asked to consider the recommendation.

Author: C. Evans, Committee Services Officer, Ext. 4210

Appendices:

Appendix 1 Report to Caerphilly Homes Task Group – 19th May 2016